1027}

= [IVITGTON

CivIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

July 25, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Change Order #1 (Summary) Recommendation
2024 Unit Price Contract
Work Order #1 — Laa La Way

Dear Mr. McCraw:

For consideration by the Council, | have enclosed Change Order #1 (Summary) for this project.
This Change Order serves to remedy the actual project quantities needed to complete the project.
As shown, this Change Order decreases the total contract amount by $611.10.

With that said, | recommend that the Council approve this Change Order #1 (Summary). Should
you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 228-396-0486 or

nathan@ccellc.us.

Sincereiy,

N athan L&nf/

COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosed: Change Order #1 Summary
Summary of Amended Quantities and Totals

Fax: (228} 396-0487 2300 4t Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfpert, Mississippi 39501



CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Summary)
City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle DATE: July 22, 2025
Diamondhead, MS 39525

ENGINEER: Covington Civil &
CONTRACTOR: Environmental
DNA Utilities LLC
16101 S Swan Rd PROJECT: 2024 Unit Price Contract:
Gulfport, MS 39503 Work Order #1 - Laa La Way
SUMMARY:

This change order serves to decrease the contract amount.

Installed quantities in the field differ from the original estimated quantities in the Work Order. A
detailed summary of the quantity adjustments is included with this Change Order. The net change to the
Work Order amount with these adjustments is a decrease in the total contract amount by $611.10.

THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:

(Not valid uatil executed by the Owner, Engincer, and Contractor)

The original Contract Sum: $36,695.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $36,695.00
The Contract Sum will now Change: {$611.10)
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $36,083.90
The original Contract Time: 5/16/2025
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 0

The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order: 5/16/2025
The Contract Time will now Change by days: 0

The New Date of Substantial Completion will be: 5/16/2025
CONTRACT ENGINEER: OWNER:

By: By: N athan L&”ﬁz By:

Date: / 733 [A5 Date: 07/25/2025 Date:

Page 1 of 1



2024 LINIT PRICE CONTRACT: WORK ORDER #1 - LAA LA WAY
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD
CHANGE ORDER #1 {SUMMARY)
SUMMARY OF AMENDED QUANTITIES AND TOTALS

ORIGINAL AMENDED CONTRACT
CONTRACT QUANTITIES REVISIONS
”LT” PAY ITEM UNIT | UNIT PRICE ?.\ij EXTENSION | INCREASE| DECREASE QU’;EN‘:TY m::;cm DELTA
2050-A ::i'::::s's‘:fs?"’ha" Pavement {All Types and s |s soo| so $ 400.00 {30} 20 $ 160.00 {240.00)
2050- [saw Cut {All Types and Thicknesses) s 00| 45 |3 Bsoe| 1 s6 |8 168.00 33.00
2050-N  [Rermmoval of Other Pipe Types (all sizes) LF | % 15.00 4] $ - 25 25 s 375.00 375.00
21118 |unclassified Excavation {LYM){AH] ¢ [s 1500 0 5 . 62 62 s 930,00 930.00
21110 g'l‘t::"(:':)"“"aﬁ"" - Glean Roadside Orainage ¢ [s  1spe] 10 |5  1s0000] 105 05 |$ 307500 1,575.00
22218 [Select Foundation Material (PM} $  90.00 0 $ . 3 3 $ 270,00 270.00
2226-A |Borraw Material, Type A {FM) s 18.00 80 s 1,440.00 (80) a s - {1,440.00)
2276 |Excess Excavation {LYM} $ 1se0| 75 |§ 112800 47} 8 |3 420,00 (705.00)
2234 :;:;‘;';:L:x;mm Subbase for Cuts in the sy |§ 30| so |3 190000 {30) 0 |3 760.00 (1,140.00)|
2234-C E;T:::Z:‘;iﬁ:;;t:::s?;::’”'” Base Coursefor| oy s 107.00 ) s - 17 17 | 181.90 181.90
2512-A :“:"(’i':m;:‘l’:; Pavement (MDOTST,95mm | o |s  a000| so |5 200000 (30] 0 |5  so000 {1,200,00)
2512.8 :‘n"’:,'(’;t:“‘,;::f) Povement MDOTST. 125mm | v 1s  a0o0| 50 |s 200000 {20) 0 s 800.00 {1,200.00)
2721F Castings and Gratings s |3 a.00 o 3 - | 2 73 |s 108200 1,092.00
27216 |Reinforcing Steel B s 200] 200 |$  asooo| 200 a0 s 880.00 400.00
2752-A [Stone Riprap sv |5 10500 5 s swoo| 9 4 |s 147000 945.00
29318 |Plant Establishment {Hydroseeding) ac |5 seooco| oo5 [s  25000| o007 012 |s £00.00 350.00
2931-D [Solid Sod {5t. Augustine) sv [s  1soe] so |s  scooe {501 0 $ . {900.00)
2935-A [Traffic Control Barrel Ea/Day] S 20.00 1] § - 30 30 3 600.00 600.90
2935-C [Traffic Control Signs Ea/Day] $ 20.00 &0 ] 1,200.00 {40) 20 s 400.00 {800.00),
15016-A1 |Cement Mortar Lined Ductile Iron Fittings 185 |$ 1400| 480 |5 672000 ) a2 |s  es2200 {98.00)|
15020-A2 |6” Water Main, £900, DR18 PVC ¢ |s  so0a] a0 |§ 120000 (40) 0 $ . {1,200.00)
15028-A1 1" €901 HDPE Water Service Tubing Repair Fl$ 1200 0 s . 15 15 s 180.00 180.00
15020-A3 (8" Water Main, 300, DR18 PVC F[s 46.00 0 $ - 30 30 $ 1,380.60 1,380,00
TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE [DECREASE) (61110}



= [IVINGTON

CHVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

July 25, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diarmondhead, MS 39525

Re:  Pay Application #1 FINAL
2024 Unit Price Contract — Laa La Way
DNA Underground LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #1 FINAL to be considered for approval by the City Councii
at the next meeting. This pay application is dated 05/15/2025 and is for the entirety of the work
completed.

I have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to DNA Underground LLC, in the amount of $36,083.90. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

N athan &7

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engincer

Enclosures:  DNA Utilities Pay Application #1 FINAL, Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14t Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




~ N N . R -
FJCDHC= Contractor's Application for Payment No. | ! - Fingl
AP 123 i DAy
[To " . From (Coatractory Vin (Fipmeer):
onct Clty of Disnwondhend DNA Unienpound LLE
Projoct: 2024 Amnwal Unit Repair Replace Project - Work  [Contrac:
Oxder 41 « L Ln Woy Draimage
Owner's Contract No. Contrachn’s Project No; Faginicer's Project No.:
Applicotion Far Payiman|
Change Ordor Sueasary
Approved Change Orders I, ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE, 3 36 695.00
Nuynber Addariony Daductwms 2. Net chaivige by Change Ordery, 3
3. Currons Castraet Price (Line | &2). $ £35.604.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETRO AND STORED TO DATE
{Coluren ¥ mial nn Progress Ky 3__ Seosasy
5 RETAINAGE:
a X _ §1608390 Wark Compleied, . 3
b X Steved Masttrinde e, 5
* Totd Retuinuge (Line o+ Live 8bhmssimmmn S
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Lioe 4 - Lime $6he., - § 334,083, %0
TOTALS 7. LESS PREVIOUX PAYMENTS Line & fromn prior Applicasion)..._. $
NET CHANGE BY . AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION. ] £45,041.90
CHANGE ORDERS, ". BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGL
1Column G iotsl en Progress Fyth * Limg 8.¢ abgvr) H $611.10
Cantracior’s Certificadon
The undersigned Contractal cortifies, 1o the best of ity kowlodge, the following: Paymont of: 5 $36,083.90
(13 All proviows progress pyments. received fhom Ownar o sccoms of Work done et ti { ostrwy .
z“w";i";?::i ;‘ﬂ:ﬁ:ﬁﬂf&:ﬁfmﬂ legitvmate obligamions incurrad in comection with (Lnc & or ciber - asmch explanation of tha othor !
e e Lo S g A | wroemit, N2 Long: 0712512025
Lionx, security intone s, and h {ocept such ax e covenss] lry & bond soceptable to Owner (Enginoor} (Date}
andemeifying Oweor against uny such Liens, *ccurity irtgrest, or cocumbeances);
() Al the Work cavered by ths Application for T is in 4 with the Tomlroes Doconwmes
andd it not defective, Paymond of' 3
{Line B or othr - atwch exptanation of the other smousit)
is approved by:
{Ownert {Dme)
Contractor Sigaaiure
E: Ay e ks Dwe: $745:2025 Approved by
Punding or Fi & Eonity {iCapplicabl (e}

EICDO® C-610 Cartracior's Apphcaton for Payment
& 2047 Naticnal Socicty of Frofesinal Engsoer fur EICTIC, AN nghs rosecved:
Page | of )




tJa g olvg .
Tonms BB Ty X101 Ky ket pUGIIRILY §0 NIATIE RHRIN CHIT o
Wl ] WS Y OORAmOY) T ) N N

fleio ]
o1'119 $ | %U86 | 06'€80'9(S 06'C80'9S - < 00°569'9¢ §
(00'08°1) 5 0008513 ooostis | ot . g - § [0S n DA 9150 0060 Ve s 5 .
{00’08 1) ) 00 0815 00’0818 51 - $ - § jooTis # M0 D sowsmg e BeM 1080 1| wazDs
00007 $ - g 000071 § 100088 41 o D 81 B0 006D ep v 5| zvnenss
[T $ [ %586 00 TT99%3 00 T29'9% €Ly - £ DOOTLY  § [O0r1s 591 ogr $Dufii UON BRI sount o wewes|  Lv-gLost
00’06 £ %tif 00908 Kones 14 - $ o'\ § [GO0OTS fgeg i) Ui o) L 214
. $ | %0001 00 0073 00008 0l . $ o0 g0z 3 J000T8 vyl o SPOUNT W o - RuCT SURLL|  a-v0aE
(00'009) g 000058 000088 0§ . $ . § jooozs kg wawg wvog owmy | vsez
05 O06 5 - 3§ 00006 $ (00818 AR o fwupsndng 18] pOS DOE|  OrLEs?
0%E) $ [ %O0r? 000024 000098 ] - $ 00 052 § [00'000°CY g £00 (Supsesarii) leuaTIonE] meid | o182
H0'sr6) £ 1 %WOORE QOOLY (S [ TS 1d] v $ O0'STS § jo0shis AS g AR #0g -25LE
- $ | %000 QO0TLES DOOTLES oy - $ OOTLE  § [O0ERS N o A Lo e O 1) R U 2 372
(00onr) $ [ e Q0 0e8s 000838 b . s 00 08¢ $ [0028 a3 o w05 Supmyisny DL
(00°T60'1 ) g 00Z60'tS 00280l | £tz | - $ . § |00V fnd e pow soomees| oz
. $ | %0001 0005 00°005™ %S £ - E] oftoos’s g 100005 (8 A3 £ SRIIAAL SR A PAINGL S0} MAOUET AONAE]  0-LETiZ
. 5 3 000?‘ AS DONL S LW
0000T ¢ £ s%00r 000688 00 008% oz iy 5 o006z 8 % NN G EL L OO Remusend snovurwd 0N | @212
. i TRy
00007 1 $ | s%0or 00 008S 00 0088 0 - $ ovoony s [*0rS As % AL § 818 JOOW) iemuonn, snooureg 1oW]  w-2zigz
- $ | %0001 00 0058 00 (0SS 0§ - [ 0000 £ [oboIg £ ot L e
. R i ] LIS A0 () seMuCiriengwny gy
{06 181) $ 08 181% 06 181§ L'l N s - 5 405 SLINGC, SUIG MPEIE) BUDUIIRIN SOUSLIYY areze
W . . S 003es A5 ) Mo
D001 £ woor L N0 0oLs T - 5 CO00s1  § 05 | Hads 6 v SN0 Ky $IR09NS SUCHIA BRUD S|  wrrz
00'Si $ | %ilf 00'0ZF8 00 GTYS BT - % OOSTI'l FES AD [y AT vopmaarxg seaoiy 19z
[E L] [ - $ 0O’ | $ [D08ES 1) a8 {red) v 80K 1 IRy mauog y-a2rz
(000LT) § 000478 00'0LTS t - $ ' § 0008 A T L] el puzm
N 00518 W)
(00'SLE' 1) §{ %0s0z MWELDES Q0'SL0'ES €07 M 3 00081 $ an 00 | yng sheupig spmpioy veer - VOMIMITIS LD alz |
(00'0g6) $ 00°DEGS 00'0£68 L) - 3 : $ |005LS N ity vemra by oz
{00°SLs) $ 00'SLES 0w0sLes §T - 5 . § loosis N (3028 fu) ROcIC, Bt4 MO 10 macweR|  N-OBOZ
{00'£) HIETSA 08918 00'8914 9 - [ QU SEI $ {0DS N o (rowsaitmoiuy ik weddy gyt o as| pemor
00 8%
Hrore S| woor 000518 a00RI% (14 - ) 00 00 $ 48 05 (PRRRSALL PUR BHGHL Wy} HBUSABG 10 msowhtt]  yosr
- & | %000 00'000'9% 0000098 { - H 000009 § 000598 Y3 L 4000001 - COD'DLE MU0 W) VORTNGOR | 0-405)
< ) ™ ddy A5) i) g0 mameg .
w;“,,',",'m ‘“;r_"’ Wl);:‘ﬂns ot onons spoayy [ %000 AT pvimen wupaly anpep, o, aamn ||y o 4} TR Py
[ phatias: oo L PORtUSC Ay LI TRANY gy
4 ] a 2 L] 3 ] l ¥
_ s ap) E— TBULY * STOU/T oy womormidy
b BUI{ - sheumg g rpmny - § opig
leuig - § Fo——— o - 1oy owdng oedayg gL ETITY szo; (R g
uoneajjddy s oyrajuo) NI044 33134 Nun) - Nemysy ssaiosy




